BOROUGH OF TOTOWA

MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

AGENDA

March 26, 2024

	Pr	Ab		Pr	Ab
Mayor John Coiro					
Council President Louis D'Angelo			Councilman Patrick Fierro		
Councilman Anthony Picarelli			Councilman Sanders Reynoso		
Councilman William Bucher			Municipal Clerk Joseph Wassel		
Councilman John Capo			Municipal Attorney Kristin Corrado		

Mayor John Coiro calls the meeting to order and asks the Municipal Clerk to call the roll of the Council.

The Municipal Clerk recites the Prayer of the Meeting followed with the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag with the public participating.

The Statement of the Meeting (Open Public Meetings Act) is read by the Municipal Clerk.

Report from Members of the Council, Municipal Clerk and Municipal Attorney.

CITIZENS HEARD:
Minutes of the Mayor and Council for the meeting of March 12, 2024.
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE: PICARELLI, D'ANGELO, CAPO.
Resolution No. 2024-07 for the payment of bills.
Resolution No. 2024-08 Authorizing The Transfer Of 2023 Budget Appropriations.
Resolution authorizing the Treasurer to issue refunds to various property owners pursuant to State Tax Court judgments.
Resolution authorizing the Treasurer to issue a tax refund for Antonio Lujan, 138 Washington Place, Block 112, Lot 14 due to a 100% Exemption for a 100% permanent and total disability.
Letter from the American Legion Memorial Post No. 227 inviting the Mayor and Council to participate in the Annual Memorial Day Parade on Sunday, May 26, 2024 at 1:00 p.m.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY: D'ANGELO, CAPO, BUCHER.

No report.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC WORKS: BUCHER, FIERRO, D'ANGELO.

No report.

COMMITTEE ON ENG. & PUB. PROPERTY: CAPO, REYNOSO, PICARELLI.

Letter from the Totowa Public Library requesting permission to use the Municipal Parking Lot for the New Jersey Motor Vehicle Commission Agency on Wheels on the following dates: Monday April 15, Friday May 10, Friday July 19, Tuesday October 2 & Monday November 4, 2024 from 9:00 a.m. to 2:30 p.m.

Request from the Board of Recreation to use the Municipal Parking Lot for their Annual Car Show on Sunday, April 21, 2024.

Letter from resident John Mancinelli requesting permission to use the Municipal Parking Lot for a bus trip to New York City on Sunday, April 21, 2024.

COMMITTEE ON LIAISON & INSPECTION: REYNOSO, BUCHER, FIERRO.

No report.

COMMITTEE ON LEG. & ORDINANCES: FIERRO, PICARELLI, REYNOSO.

Introduce on first reading, refer to the Planning Board for review and advertise for public hearing An Ordinance To Amend The Code Of The Borough Of Totowa Chapter 415 Entitled "Zoning And Land Use", Part 3, "Subdivision And Site Plan Review", Article XIII, "Design Standards", Section 98, "Grading And Soil Removal".

Proclamation In Honor And Celebration Of Patricia Knapp.